
31107 

RESOLUTION NO. 31107 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) WITH WRIGHT BROTHERS 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., OF CHARLESTON, TN, 

FOR CONTRACT NO. S-18-001-201, BRANNON AVENUE 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, FOR A DECREASE OF 

EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY 

AND 07/100 DOLLARS ($84,790.07) FOR RECONCILIATION 

OF UNIT ITEMS, TO RELEASE A CONTINGENCY OF 

SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY 

DOLLARS ($76,950.00), FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT 

AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND 

SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND 93/100 DOLLARS 

($684,715.93). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final) with Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc., of Charleston, TN, for 

Contract No. S-18-001-201, Brannon Avenue Drainage Improvements, for a decrease of 

$84,790.07 for reconciliation of unit items, to release a contingency of $76,950.00, for a total 

contract amount of $684,715.93.   

ADOPTED: May 10, 2022 

/mem 


